
SUNY Canton (5-7-0) -vs- Utica (8-5-0)
01/04/2026 at Utica, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/04/2026
Start: 05:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 2,532
Location: Utica, New York
Officials: Referee: Matthew Wyld; Referee: Jason Engelhart;
Linesman: Ryan Chauvin; Linesman: Geoffrey Ulmer

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
SUNY Canton 1 0 0 1
Utica 2 3 0 5

CAN: Pringle, Evan (1)
UTC: Gutt, John (2); Hughes, Aiden (1); Brighton, Preston (1);
Kuznetsov, Stepan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CAN UTC
1st 01:08 CAN Pringle, Evan Kelly, Logan, Sasenbury, Spencer EV, FG 1 0
1st 04:51 UTC Gutt, John Ahern, Nick, Cerrato, Sal PP 1 1
1st 12:33 UTC Brighton, Preston Lundberg, Gabriel, Hughes, Aiden EV, GW 1 2
2nd 10:54 UTC Kuznetsov, Stepan Vitale, Eric, Gomez, Alex EV 1 3
2nd 15:34 UTC Hughes, Aiden Ahern, Nick, Cerrato, Sal EV 1 4
2nd 18:48 UTC Gutt, John Hughes, Aiden, Ahern, Nick EV 1 5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CAN O'Brien, Conor 02:00 Tripping MINOR 02:53 PP
1st UTC Ahern, Nick 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 13:54 PP
2nd CAN Moshurchak, Samuel 02:00 Tripping MINOR 12:16 PP



Individual
SUNY Canton 1

Utica 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Prepszl, Jordan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
6 Moshurchak, Samuel 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - 1-2 1
8 Cremen, Scott 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 2
9 Pringle, Evan 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
12 Pollock, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-9 - 1
13 Mughal, Jordyn 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5-10 - 0
14 Mughal, Trystan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Sasenbury, Spencer 0 1 0 1 1 2 -3 9-17 - 1
17 Alexander, Colton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-14 - 1
18 Howard, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
19 Voss, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Kelly, Logan 0 1 0 0 1 1 -3 - - 1
22 McKinnon, Reilly 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
23 Palandra, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Liu, Cory 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
27 Schoner, Niko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Miller, Trey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Hopkins, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Franco, Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Hooper, Kelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Forsberg, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 O'Brien, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
54 Drysdale, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
58 Hodge, Raine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Bullock, Hayden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 3
77 Fryfogle, Brayden 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0-1 - 0
89 Zotter, Nolan 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
91 Seamans, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
93 Cox, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 2 6 9 17 -15 25-54 2-4 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Cerrato, Sal 0 2 1 2 0 3 1 - - 1
3 Procious, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Parekh, Aydin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
5 Barrett, Isaac 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
6 Goukler, Davis 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 - - 0
7 German, Alex 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
8 Hilfiker, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Longhi, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 McClelland, Jagur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Carroll, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 MacMillan, Mathieu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
13 Hughes, Aiden 1 2 0 2 0 2 3 - - 1
16 Gullichsen, Alexander 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
17 Morse, Drake 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
19 Brighton, Preston 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 - - 3
20 Rogers, Nicholas 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 - - 0
21 Vitale, Eric 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 - - 0
23 Gomez, Alex 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 6-8 - 0
24 Kuznetsov, Stepan 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 - - 1
25 Ahern, Nick 0 3 0 1 1 2 2 0-1 1-2 0
26 Bax, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 Della Rovere, Andrew 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 12-18 - 0



28 Gutt, John 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 3-7 - 0
30 Lundberg, Gabriel 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 7-19 - 1
31 Sturtz, Avery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Murphy, Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Curtin, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 10 15 9 34 15 29-54 1-2 11

SUNY Canton Goalkeeping Utica Goalkeeping

SUNY Canton Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Hopkins, Nate L 12:33 2 0 7 0 0 7
29 Miller, Trey 27:27 3 0 1 12 0 13
35 Hooper, Kelson 20:00 0 0 0 0 9 9
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 8 12 9 29

Utica Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Murphy, Frank W 60:00 1 0 1 6 9 16
31 Sturtz, Avery 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Curtin, Kyle 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 1 6 9 16

SUNY Canton Faceoffs Utica Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Sasenbury, Spencer 9 8
13 Mughal, Jordyn 5 5
12 Pollock, Dylan 4 5
17 Alexander, Colton 4 10
71 Bullock, Hayden 2 0
9 Pringle, Evan 1 0
77 Fryfogle, Brayden 0 1

Totals 25 29

# Player W L
27 Della Rovere, Andrew 12 6
30 Lundberg, Gabriel 7 12
23 Gomez, Alex 6 2
28 Gutt, John 3 4
13 Hughes, Aiden 1 0
25 Ahern, Nick 0 1

Totals 29 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Hopkins, Nate at goalie for CAN.
0-0 [00:00] Murphy, Frank at goalie for UTC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
0-0 [00:47] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.

0-0

[01:08] GOAL by SUNY Canton Pringle, Evan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kelly, Logan and Sasenbury,
Spencer, On ice for CAN: Pringle, Evan; Cremen, Scott; Sasenbury, Spencer; Kelly, Logan; Liu, Cory, On ice for UTC: Bax,
Anthony; Morse, Drake; Della Rovere, Andrew; German, Alex; Rogers, Nicholas, goal number 5 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, Utica 0

1-0 [01:08] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gutt, John won by CAN.
1-0 [01:34] Shot by CAN Mughal, Jordyn BLOCKED by MacMillan, Mathieu.
1-0 [01:57] Shot by CAN Moshurchak, Samuel BLOCKED by Parekh, Aydin.
1-0 [01:57] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Gomez, Alex won by UTC.
1-0 [02:09] Shot by UTC Kuznetsov, Stepan MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.
1-0 [02:15] Shot by UTC Cerrato, Sal MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.
1-0 [02:17] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-0 [02:20] Shot by UTC Gullichsen, Alexander MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.
1-0 [02:20] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-0 [02:23] Shot by UTC Gullichsen, Alexander MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.
1-0 [02:23] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-0 [02:53] Penalty on O'Brien, Conor CAN 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-0 [02:53] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-0 PP UTC [02:53] Start power play for UTC.

1-0 PP UTC

[04:51] GOAL by Utica Gutt, John (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ahern, Nick and Cerrato, Sal, On ice for UTC: Gutt, John; Ahern,
Nick; Kuznetsov, Stepan; MacMillan, Mathieu; Cerrato, Sal, On ice for CAN: Zotter, Nolan; Pollock, Dylan; Prepszl, Jordan;
Cremen, Scott, goal number 6 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, Utica 1

1-1 PP UTC [04:51] O'Brien, Conor (CAN) penalty complete.
1-1 PP UTC [04:51] End power play for UTC.
1-1 [04:51] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-1 [05:10] Shot by UTC Lundberg, Gabriel MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.
1-1 [06:18] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-1 [06:56] Shot by CAN Kelly, Logan BLOCKED by Kuznetsov, Stepan.
1-1 [07:00] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Gomez, Alex won by UTC.
1-1 [09:06] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Hughes, Aiden won by UTC.
1-1 [09:46] Shot by UTC Cerrato, Sal WIDE.
1-1 [09:56] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gomez, Alex won by CAN.
1-1 [10:00] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gomez, Alex won by UTC.
1-1 [10:06] Shot by UTC Vitale, Eric MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.
1-1 [10:49] Shot by UTC Barrett, Isaac BLOCKED by Pollock, Dylan.
1-1 [10:55] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Gutt, John won by UTC.
1-1 [11:40] Shot by UTC German, Alex WIDE.
1-1 [12:30] Shot by UTC Lundberg, Gabriel MISSED, save Hopkins, Nate.

1-1

[12:33] GOAL by Utica Brighton, Preston (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Lundberg, Gabriel and Hughes,
Aiden, On ice for UTC: Brighton, Preston; Lundberg, Gabriel; Goukler, Davis; Rogers, Nicholas; Hughes, Aiden, On ice for
CAN: Kelly, Logan; Prepszl, Jordan; Pringle, Evan; Sasenbury, Spencer; Moshurchak, Samuel, goal number 2 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, Utica 2

1-2 [12:33] Miller, Trey at goalie for CAN.
1-2 [12:33] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-2 [12:50] Shot by CAN Cremen, Scott BLOCKED by Lundberg, Gabriel.
1-2 [13:54] Penalty on Ahern, Nick UTC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-2 PP CAN [13:54] Start power play for CAN.
1-2 PP CAN [13:54] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-2 PP CAN [14:50] Shot by CAN Moshurchak, Samuel MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-2 PP CAN [15:54] Ahern, Nick (UTC) penalty complete.
1-2 PP CAN [15:54] End power play for CAN.
1-2 [15:58] Shot by CAN Pringle, Evan WIDE.
1-2 [17:03] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Gomez, Alex won by UTC.
1-2 [17:26] Shot by UTC Vitale, Eric MISSED, save Miller, Trey.



1-2 [17:51] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-2 [17:59] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-2 [18:15] Shot by UTC Cerrato, Sal WIDE.
1-2 [19:26] Shot by UTC Barrett, Isaac BLOCKED by Cremen, Scott.
1-2 [19:49] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gutt, John won by CAN.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-2 [00:23] Shot by CAN Fryfogle, Brayden MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-2 [00:33] Shot by UTC Della Rovere, Andrew MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-2 [00:37] Shot by UTC Gullichsen, Alexander BLOCKED by Moshurchak, Samuel.
1-2 [00:58] Shot by UTC Gullichsen, Alexander BLOCKED by Alexander, Colton.
1-2 [01:11] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-2 [01:34] Shot by UTC Bax, Anthony BLOCKED by Kelly, Logan.
1-2 [01:45] Shot by UTC Lundberg, Gabriel MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-2 [01:52] Shot by UTC Parekh, Aydin BLOCKED by Sasenbury, Spencer.
1-2 [02:17] Shot by UTC Barrett, Isaac WIDE.
1-2 [03:45] Shot by CAN Bullock, Hayden BLOCKED by Brighton, Preston.
1-2 [04:22] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by CAN.
1-2 [04:34] Shot by UTC Bax, Anthony WIDE.
1-2 [04:40] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by CAN.
1-2 [05:04] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-2 [06:36] Shot by CAN Moshurchak, Samuel BLOCKED by German, Alex.
1-2 [06:46] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Ahern, Nick won by CAN.
1-2 [07:26] Shot by UTC Goukler, Davis WIDE.
1-2 [08:14] Shot by CAN Mughal, Jordyn MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-2 [08:15] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by CAN.
1-2 [08:19] Shot by CAN Moshurchak, Samuel WIDE.
1-2 [08:45] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-2 [09:58] Shot by CAN Howard, Jake WIDE.
1-2 [10:38] Shot by CAN Sasenbury, Spencer MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-2 [10:39] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Gomez, Alex won by CAN.
1-2 [10:43] Shot by CAN Sasenbury, Spencer BLOCKED by Brighton, Preston.
1-2 [10:54] Shot by CAN Sasenbury, Spencer BLOCKED by Brighton, Preston.

1-2

[10:54] GOAL by Utica Kuznetsov, Stepan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Vitale, Eric and Gomez, Alex, On ice for UTC:
Kuznetsov, Stepan; Gomez, Alex; Vitale, Eric; Goukler, Davis; Brighton, Preston, On ice for CAN: Prepszl, Jordan;
Moshurchak, Samuel; Pringle, Evan; Sasenbury, Spencer; Kelly, Logan, goal number 2 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, Utica 3

1-3 [10:54] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-3 [11:25] Shot by UTC Rogers, Nicholas MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-3 [11:25] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-3 [11:42] Shot by UTC German, Alex BLOCKED by Bullock, Hayden.
1-3 [12:05] Shot by CAN Prepszl, Jordan MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-3 [12:05] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Gomez, Alex won by UTC.
1-3 [12:16] Penalty on Moshurchak, Samuel CAN 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-3 PP UTC [12:16] Start power play for UTC.
1-3 PP UTC [12:16] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-3 PP UTC [12:33] Shot by UTC Rogers, Nicholas MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-3 PP UTC [12:34] Faceoff Fryfogle, Brayden vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-3 PP UTC [13:58] Shot by UTC Ahern, Nick MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-3 PP UTC [14:09] Shot by UTC Cerrato, Sal MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-3 PP UTC [14:16] Moshurchak, Samuel (CAN) penalty complete.
1-3 PP UTC [14:16] End power play for UTC.
1-3 [14:31] Shot by UTC Ahern, Nick WIDE.
1-3 [15:21] Shot by UTC Hughes, Aiden WIDE.

1-3

[15:34] GOAL by Utica Hughes, Aiden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Ahern, Nick and Cerrato, Sal, On ice for UTC: Hughes,
Aiden; Ahern, Nick; Cerrato, Sal; Goukler, Davis; Kuznetsov, Stepan, On ice for CAN: Howard, Jake; Kelly, Logan;
Sasenbury, Spencer; Pollock, Dylan; Cremen, Scott, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, Utica 4

1-4 [15:34] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-4 [15:58] Shot by UTC Cerrato, Sal MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-4 [16:05] Shot by CAN Fryfogle, Brayden MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.



1-4 [16:10] Shot by CAN Fryfogle, Brayden MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-4 [17:08] Shot by UTC Della Rovere, Andrew BLOCKED by Bullock, Hayden.
1-4 [18:03] Shot by UTC Morse, Drake MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-4 [18:15] Shot by UTC Della Rovere, Andrew MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-4 [18:15] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Gutt, John won by CAN.
1-4 [18:34] Shot by CAN Sasenbury, Spencer BLOCKED by Hughes, Aiden.
1-4 [18:42] Shot by UTC Ahern, Nick BLOCKED by Cremen, Scott.
1-4 [18:48] Shot by UTC Hughes, Aiden MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

1-4

[18:48] GOAL by Utica Gutt, John (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hughes, Aiden and Ahern, Nick, On ice for UTC: Gutt, John;
Hughes, Aiden; Ahern, Nick; Goukler, Davis; Brighton, Preston, On ice for CAN: Zotter, Nolan; Kelly, Logan; Moshurchak,
Samuel; Cremen, Scott; Sasenbury, Spencer, goal number 7 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, Utica 5

1-5 [18:48] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-5 [19:27] Shot by UTC Vitale, Eric MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-5 [19:28] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-5 [19:31] Shot by UTC German, Alex MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
1-5 [19:48] Shot by UTC Bax, Anthony BLOCKED by O'Brien, Conor.
1-5 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-5 [00:00] Hooper, Kelson at goalie for CAN.
1-5 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-5 [00:00] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by CAN.
1-5 [00:08] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-5 [00:11] Shot by UTC Goukler, Davis MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [00:31] Shot by UTC Rogers, Nicholas WIDE.
1-5 [01:08] Shot by CAN Kelly, Logan BLOCKED by Bax, Anthony.
1-5 [01:30] Shot by CAN McKinnon, Reilly MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [01:36] Shot by CAN Howard, Jake MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [01:37] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Gutt, John won by UTC.
1-5 [01:51] Shot by UTC Barrett, Isaac MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [01:55] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gomez, Alex won by UTC.
1-5 [02:38] Shot by CAN Cremen, Scott MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [02:57] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by CAN.
1-5 [04:21] Faceoff Pollock, Dylan vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-5 [05:14] Shot by UTC Gomez, Alex MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [05:48] Shot by CAN Bullock, Hayden MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [06:19] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by CAN.
1-5 [06:27] Shot by CAN Kelly, Logan BLOCKED by Cerrato, Sal.
1-5 [06:46] Shot by CAN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [07:49] Shot by UTC Ahern, Nick HIT PIPE.
1-5 [08:00] Shot by UTC Ahern, Nick MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [08:31] Shot by UTC Lundberg, Gabriel MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [08:42] Shot by UTC Bax, Anthony WIDE.
1-5 [08:47] Shot by UTC Brighton, Preston BLOCKED by Bullock, Hayden.
1-5 [09:31] Shot by UTC Kuznetsov, Stepan MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [09:31] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-5 [09:57] Shot by UTC Morse, Drake WIDE.
1-5 [10:11] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gutt, John won by CAN.
1-5 [10:59] Shot by UTC Vitale, Eric HIT PIPE.
1-5 [11:04] Shot by UTC Goukler, Davis MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [11:44] Shot by CAN Zotter, Nolan MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [14:11] Shot by CAN Moshurchak, Samuel WIDE.
1-5 [14:24] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by UTC.
1-5 [14:44] Shot by CAN Sasenbury, Spencer MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [14:45] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Gutt, John won by UTC.
1-5 [15:06] Shot by CAN Liu, Cory MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [15:06] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Della Rovere, Andrew won by UTC.
1-5 [15:18] Shot by UTC Della Rovere, Andrew WIDE.
1-5 [15:52] Shot by UTC Rogers, Nicholas MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [16:04] Shot by UTC Barrett, Isaac BLOCKED by Pringle, Evan.
1-5 [16:19] Shot by CAN Mughal, Jordyn WIDE.
1-5 [16:25] Faceoff Bullock, Hayden vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.



1-5 [16:29] Shot by CAN McKinnon, Reilly MISSED, save Murphy, Frank.
1-5 [16:32] Faceoff Bullock, Hayden vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-5 [17:48] Shot by UTC Vitale, Eric MISSED, save Hooper, Kelson.
1-5 [18:38] Faceoff Pringle, Evan vs Lundberg, Gabriel won by CAN.
1-5 [20:00] End of period.


